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VEGETABLES



Export Import Balance

Asia 2.1%

Southeast Asia 
12.7%

Africa 0.4%

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

VEGETABLES

COMMODITY STRUCTURE, %

Middle East 3.3%

onions, shallots

tomatoes, fresh or chilled

vegetables, excl. tomatoes
(fresh or chilled)

leguminous vegetables

vegetables, excl. tomatoes
(frozen, dried, prepared or
preserved)

tomatoes, prepared or
preserved

EAEU 20.5%

 the share of exports

0.8
the share of SME

%
number of export markets

559
number of exporters 

84%% 87.5

Europe 60.6%
51.7%

America 0.5%

-29 -56 -59
-107 -118

-30 -32
21

-31

178 175 178 189
153

83 98
158 155

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
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Kherson

Mykolayiv

Dnipropetrovsk

TOMATOES, PREPARED OR CANNED 

EU
780 mln. $1

Ukraine
43 mln. $7 Export Import Balance

Mexico
16 mln. $8

Chile
111 mln. $6

China
662 mln. $2

USA
321 mln. $3

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

801.83%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

10 43
2.51 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

<1
1-5
>40

5,9%

1,3%

1,5%

1,5%

1,6%

1,6%

2,1%

2,3%

3,2%

5,1%

73,7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Other

Republic of Moldova

Bahrain

Switzerland

United Arab Emirates

Pakistan

Japan

Israel

Indonesia

Belarus

EU

11

-1

18 20

1

19

35
41 44

20
15

25
33

27
21

36
43 46

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Kherson

Mykolayiv

Dnipropetrovsk
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VEGETABLES, EXCL. TOMATOES (frozen, dried, prepared or canned)

EU
3 994 mln. $2

Ukraine
38 mln. $34 Export Import Balance

Australia
38 mln. $35

Japan
43 mln. $33

China
8 430 mln. $1

USA
2 510 mln. $3

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

2540.16%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

33 45
22.96 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

<5
5-10
>40

8 -4 -15 -24 -33 -24 -31 -37
-58

92 97 88 96
70

37 31 38 38

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

5,9%

0,9%

0,9%

1,3%

1,5%

3,3%

4,3%

6,7%

19,0%

26,9%

29,3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Other

Azerbaijan

Kyrghyzstan

USA

Israel

Kazakhstan

Georgia

Republic of Moldova

Russian Federation

Belarus

EU

Chernigiv

Cherkasy

Rivne
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VEGETABLES, EXCL. TOMATOES (fresh or chilled)

Ukraine
15 mln. $45 Export Import Balance

China
2 118 mln. $3

USA
2 331 mln. $2

Mexico
3 429 mln. $1

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

2210.10%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

15 19
15.39 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

<2
2-4
4-6
>6

-27 -29 -33
-46

-39

-14
-21 -16

-23

24 25
20 25 25

11 10 15 19

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

0,2%

0,0%

0,1%

0,3%

0,5%

0,5%

0,6%

2,9%

20,0%

25,2%

49,7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Other

China, Hong Kong

Turkey

Azerbaijan

Georgia

Serbia

San Marino

Switzerland

Belarus

Republic of Moldova

EU

Kharkiv

Kherson

Dnipropetrovsk

Indonesia
15 mln. $46

Saudia Arabia
18 mln. $44
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TOMATOES, FRESH OR CHILLED

Ukraine
14 mln. $22

Armenia
13 mln. $23

India
14 mln. $21

Export Import Balance

Canada
414 mln. $3

Mexico
1 943 mln. $1 Morocco

581 mln. $2

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

850.21%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

2 9
5.03 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

0,0%

0,0%

0,0%

0,0%

0,0%

0,0%

0,1%

0,1%

4,6%

33,8%

61,2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Other

Panama

China, Hong Kong

Somalia

Kazakhstan

Saudi Arabia

Georgia

Turkey

Republic of Moldova

EU

Belarus

0 -6

-32

-54

-28

-9 -12 -9
-27

40 37 35
27 28

10 17 14 10

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

<4
4-10
10-15
>30

Kharkiv

Kherson

Mykolaiv
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LEGUMINOUS VEGETABLES

Ukraine
45 mln. $8

China
27 mln. $9

EU
45 mln. $7

Export Import Balance

USA
122 mln. $3

Guatemala
175 mln. $2

Morocco
245 mln. $1

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

853.44%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

2 7
1.02 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

<3
3-6
6-9
>90,0%

0,0%

0,0%

0,0%

0,0%

0,0%

0,2%

1,6%

18,4%

31,8%

48,0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Other

Marshall Islands

China, Hong Kong

Somalia

Sierra Leone

Antigua and Barbuda

United Arab Emirates

Turkey

Bangladesh

India

EU

1 0
7

1 0 0 0

45

35

1 0

7
1 0 0 0

45

35

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Zaporizhzhya

Kharkiv

Vinnytsya
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ONIONS, SHALOTS

Ukraine
3 mln. $41

China
2 749 mln. $1

EU
431 mln. $3

Export Import Balance

Serbia
3 mln. $42

Colombia
3 mln. $40 India

447 mln. $2

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

1090.12%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

4 20
5.40 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

<3
3-6
6-9
>9

Kherson

Kharkiv

Vinnytsya

-22

-14

-4 -4

-20

-3 -3 -2 -2

1 1
3

7

2 3 3 3
6

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

0,1%

0,1%

0,3%

0,6%

0,6%

1,2%

1,8%

2,4%

2,5%

10,7%

79,7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Other

USA

Malaysia

Canada

Turkey

Belarus

Indonesia

Iraq

Georgia

Republic of Moldova

EU
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FRUITS AND FRUIT PRODUCTS



Export Import Balance

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

FRUITS AND FRUIT PRODUCTS

COMMODITY STRUCTURE, %

Asia 1.1%

Southeast Asia 
0.2%

Africa 0.2% Middle East 1.8%

EAEU 13.8%

Europe 75.8%
70.8%

America 7.1%

 the share of exports

1.1
the share of SME

%
number of export markets

631
number of exporters 

96%% 92.6

-630 -620

-977 -1 031

-617

-321 -371 -336 -386

215 204 283 344 273 189 146 200 210

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

apples, pears

fresh fruit and berries

fruit and berries 
(jams, jellies)

fruit juices

frozen fruit 
and berries
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FRUIT JUICES

Export Import Balance

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $
EU 
981 mln. $3

Ukraine
86 mln. $20

Peru
57 mln. $21

Vietnam
88 mln. $19USA

983 mln. $2

Brazil
2 144 mln. $1

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

1650.83%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

27 39
9.24 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

<2
2-10
10-50
>50

3 0

105

170
130

87

32
53 39

78 78

174

240

179

115

58
86 77

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

1,0%

0,3%

0,6%

0,7%

1,1%

1,3%

1,5%

4,3%

7,4%

11,2%

70,7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Other

India

Israel

Azerbaijan

Republic of Moldova

Russian Federation

Georgia

Belarus

Canada

USA

EU

Mykolayiv

Vinnytsya

Odesa
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FROZEN FRUITS AND BERRIES

Serbia
384 mln. $1 Ukraine

61 mln. $15 Export Import Balance

Vietnam
66 mln. $14

Israel
52 mln. $16

Chile
329 mln. $2

Canada
267 mln. $3

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

80,5%
REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

1382.69%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

24 30
2.91 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

<3
3-12
12-18
>180,1%

0,1%

0,1%

0,1%

0,1%

0,2%

0,4%

0,7%

1,3%

1,8%

95,1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Other

Republic of Moldova

Mexico

Norway

USA

Algeria

Switzerland

Belarus

Serbia

China

EU

49 50
39 38 43

37
46

56

7454 57
46 46 48

41
51

61

78

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Vinnytsya

Volyn

Cherkasy
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FRESH FRUITS AND BERRIES

Ukraine
27 mln. $69USA

5 521 mln. $2

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

Chile
3 823 mln. $3

Export Import Balance

0,2%

0,0%

0,0%

0,0%

0,1%

0,1%

0,1%

0,8%

3,7%

27,3%

67,6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Other

Turkey

Kazakhstan

Azerbaijan

Canada

USA

Georgia

Switzerland

Republic of Moldova

Belarus

EU

Mexico
5 793 mln. $1

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

2330.03%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

22 20
57.21 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

<3
3-6
6-9
>9

-599 -592

-996
-1 097

-725

-410 -426 -410 -473

18 12 12 11 8 9 15 27 18

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Vinnytsya

Khmelnytsky

Chernivtsi

70 Syrian Arab Republic
25 mln. $

Macedonia
29 mln. $68
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FRUITS AND BERRIES (JAMS, JELLIES)

Thailand
1 375 mln. $3

Ukraine
19 mln. $46 Export Import Balance

Morocco
23 mln. $45

China
3 142 mln. $1

USA
1 695 mln. $2

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

1840.15%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

27 34
14.29 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

<5
5-10
10-20
>50

-41
-53 -60

-71

-39

-12 -15
-26

-37

31
46 46 43

33
23 20 19 22

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Vinnytsya

Kharkiv

Mykolayiv

3,9%

1,1%

1,4%

3,5%

3,6%

3,7%

4,5%

10,5%

12,7%

54,5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Other

Israel

0,7%Azerbaijan

USA

Turkey

Iraq

Georgia

Kazakhstan

Republic of Moldova

EU

Belarus

Jamaica
18 mln. $47
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APPLES, PEARS

China
1 996 mln. $1

Export Import Balance

EU
988 mln. $3

Russian Federation
7 mln. $30USA

1 132 mln. $2

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

Uruguay
6 mln. $32

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

1370.20%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

8 37
7.57 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

4-8
<4

8-12
12-16
>16

Ukraine
7 mln. $31

3,5%

0,5%

0,5%

0,6%

0,7%

0,7%

0,9%

5,7%

14,0%

33,3%

39,8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Other

Turkey

Libya

Sri Lanka

Kuwait

Saudi Arabia

Georgia

United Arab Emirates

Republic of Moldova

EU

Belarus

-42
-25

-64
-71

-25 -23
-9 -9

12

35

11 6 4 5 1 3 7
15

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Vinnytsya

Khmelnytsky

Chernivtsi
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TREE NUTS



Export Import Balance

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

TREE NUTS

COMMODITY STRUCTURE, %

other tree nuts

walnuts

Asia 0.1%

Africa 1.1%
Middle East 29.1%

EAEU 2.5%

Europe 67.2%
52.4%

 the share of exports

0.6
the share of SME

%
number of export markets

75
number of exporters 

62%% 88.3

75

109
100

36

63

88
66

88
99

102

137 135

77
87

103

79
101

117

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
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WALNUTS

Ukraine
101 mln. $13

Export Import Balance

Turkey
1 296 mln. $2

USA
7 939 mln. $1

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

Iran
1240 mln. $3

Azerbaijan
115 mln. $12

Republic of Moldova
99 mln. $14

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

750.75%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

44 52
15.6 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

<4
4-8
>8

75

109
100

36

63

88
66

88
99

102

137 135

77
87

103

79
101

117

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

5,7%

1,2%
1,7%

1,9%
2,2%

3,1%
3,5%

5,4%
5,5%

17,4%
52,4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Other

Montenegro

Iran

Belarus

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Lebanon

Georgia

Iraq

Azerbaijan

Turkey

EU

Cherkasy
Dnipropetrovsk

Khmelnytsky
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